JAIL HEALTHCARE COMMUNITY
MEETING
April 3, 2024

nhanced CIT Training for Custody Sta

SHERIFF BILL BROWN



Existing CIT Training

Lt. Joe Schmidt
Sheriff’s Training Bureau



CIT Training — Custody

* Custody deputies receive 40 hours of CIT training in CORE academy.
* Over 40 custody deputies have received this training since 2021.




CIT Training — Custody

Interpersonal communications
Crisis communications
De-escalation

Disturbances & disputes

* Group dynamics

e Suicide prevention

_—




CIT Training — Patrol

e 4 hour Use of
Force/De-escalation

e 4 hour Crisis
Intervention




CIT Training — Patrol

Mental disorders & dual diagnosis

ID indicators of mental illness,
intellectual disabilities, substance
abuse disorders

Perspective of LE interaction with
mentally ill

Non-violent intervention
Conflict resolution

Appropriate language usage with
emotionally distressed persons

How does 5150 work




CIT training offered through the Sheriffs

Office Behavioral Sciences Unit
-- Dr. Cherylynn Lee --

8-hour CIT course began in 2016 _
e Over 900 persons trained; approximately 40 24-hour CIT pIIOt course 2020-2021

courses including Patrol and Custody e Over 160 CD’s trained; approximately 12 courses

40-hour CIT course began in 2017

e Over 125 persons trained including Patrol and
Custody



8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

CIT Introduction 8:00-10:00 8:00-9:30 8:00-10:00
Sheriff Brown & Toni Navarro GVROS
Substance Use Disorders Threat Assessment Co Response Team
8:30-12:00 BSU
BSU/Bwell
BSU/Intel
Psychiatric Disorders
10:00-12:00 9:30-11:30
BSU Criminal Justice Panel 10:00-12:00
Public Defender NAMI Panel V Childhood Disorders V
Bwell SAFTY
Probation
District Attorney
Courts/Judge
LUNCH CATERED
LUNCH - On Your Own LUNCH - On Your Own 1130-1:00 Lunch- On Your own
12:00-1:00 12:00-1:00 Commute to SCCS
12:00-2:00
1:00-4:30 1:00-3:30 1:00-3:00
Suicide Intervention Mental Health System
and Prevention
De Escalation 1,2, & 3 UCSB Psychiatry Bwell / Wellpath
TACT/ Active Listening 2:00-4:30
Crisis Communication Tour of

CIT Tactics

BSU

330-430
PTSI in public safety
BSU

3-430

Military & Veterans
ECHO Group

South County Crisis
Crisis Stabilization Unit
PHF, Jail
Sobering / CREDO Center

Debrief the afternoon

Debrief the afternoon

Debrief the afternoon

Debrief the afternoon
Scenario Prep

LUNCH - 11:30-12:30



Challenges

Undersheriff Craig Bonner

e Staffing vacancies — operational impact

e All out of service training requires overtime
backfill

Mandatory overtime

* Deputy wellness
Budgetary impact

on JBCT and BHU deputies



POLICE EXECUTIVE
RESEARCH FORUM

April 1, 2023

T

New PERF survey shows police agencies are losing officers faster
than they can hire new ones

SOURCE: POLICE EXECUTIVE RESEARCH FORUM, PERE

I 86%
OFFICER SHORTAGE

=
=
-y
¥
=
N
;T_r

gy i

. wi
L







