

JAIL HEALTHCARE COMMUNITY MEETING April 3, 2024

Enhanced CIT Training for Custody Staff

SHERIFF BILL BROWN

Existing CIT Training

Lt. Joe Schmidt Sheriff's Training Bureau

CIT Training – Custody



- Custody deputies receive 40 hours of CIT training in CORE academy.
- Over 40 custody deputies have received this training since 2021.

CIT Training – Custody

- Interpersonal communications
- Crisis communications
- De-escalation
- Disturbances & disputes
- Group dynamics
- Suicide prevention



CIT Training – Patrol



- 4 hour Use of Force/De-escalation
- 4 hour Crisis
 Intervention

CIT Training – Patrol



- Mental disorders & dual diagnosis
- ID indicators of mental illness, intellectual disabilities, substance abuse disorders
- Perspective of LE interaction with mentally ill
- Non-violent intervention
- Conflict resolution
- Appropriate language usage with emotionally distressed persons
- How does 5150 work

CIT training offered through the Sheriffs Office Behavioral Sciences Unit -- Dr. Cherylynn Lee --

8-hour CIT course began in 2016

Over 900 persons trained; approximately 40 courses including Patrol and Custody

2016

24-hour CIT pilot course 2020-2021

• Over 160 CD's trained; approximately 12 courses

2020-2021

2017

40-hour CIT course began in 2017

 Over 125 persons trained including Patrol and Custody

8:00	CIT Introduction	8:00-10:00	8:00-9:30	8:00-10:00	8:00-10:00
	Sheriff Brown & Toni Navarro			GVROS	
8:30		Substance Use Disorders	Threat Assessment	Co Response Team	
	8:30-12:00	BSU		DOLLID III	Psychiatric Medications
9:00			BSU/Intel	BSU/Bwell	and Hospital Care
9:30	Psychiatric Disorders		D30/IIIlei		Marian Hospital
0.00	i dydinaano Biodradio	10:00-12:00	9:30-11:30		Marian Prospital
10:00	BSU	Criminal Justice Panel		10:00-12:00	10:00-11:30
		Public Defender	NAMI Panel V	Childhood Disorders V	
10:30		Bwell		SAFTY	Developmental Disablities
		Probation			Tri Counties
11:00		District Attorney			_
11:30		Courts/Judge	LUNCH CATERED		LUNCH - 11:30-12:30
11.30	LUNCH - On Your Own	LUNCH - On Your Own	1130-1:00	Lunch- On Your own	LUNCH - 11.30-12.30
	12:00-1:00	12:00-1:00	1100 1.00	Commute to SCCS	
				12:00-2:00	12:30-2:00pm
1:00	1:00-4:30	1:00-3:30	1:00-3:00		PTSD & Law Enforcement
					Building Resiliency
1:30		Suicide Intervention	Mental Health System		
		and Prevention			DA's office
	De Escalation 1, 2, & 3	UCSB Psychiatry	Bwell / Wellpath		
2:00	TACT/ Active Listening			2:00-4:30	2:00-4:30
	Crisis Communication			Tour of	Scenarios
2:30	CIT Tactics			South County Crisis	& Conclusion
			3-430	Crisis Stabilization Unit	
3:00		330-430		PHF, Jail	
0.00	BSU	PTSI in public safety	M::::4 0 M-4	Sobering / CREDO Center	Evaluations
3:30		BSU	Military & Veterans		Graduation
4:00			ECHO Group		
7.00				Debrief the afternoon	
4:30	Debrief the afternoon	Debrief the afternoon	Debrief the afternoon	Scenario Prep	

Challenges

Undersheriff Craig Bonner

- Staffing vacancies operational impact
 - All out of service training requires overtime backfill
- Mandatory overtime
 - Deputy wellness
 - Budgetary impact
- Focus on JBCT and BHU deputies



April 1, 2023

New PERF survey shows police agencies are losing officers faster than they can hire new ones





